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Report of Official Travel 7 November 1551

D.

No difficulty was experienced with lrs, Bossman. 1 explained in the
beginning to Mrs, Bossman that it was a difficult case and asked if I could
exercise my own judgment, and hold back some of the details. She asked not

to tell her any gruesome details.

The discrepancy was explained about how the remains of her husband
had been included in the group. She was told that during the confusion of
combat, his remains were turied in the cemetery at Epernay, along side the
casualties of the tank. Upon exhumation for tranafer to a military cemetery
they were thought to be part of the tank crew., Murs. Bossman accepted the
decision and was very thankful for the visit.

SECTION IV - ACTICN
/Action recommended - the following recommendations are made:

1, That all records in this Office, and at Jefferson Barracks National
Cemetery be amended to show this as a group of four decedents, adding Captain
Eossman's name to the group.

7 2. That a new marker be erected bearing the four names of the group

/q!’ now constituted. .

3. That a letter be dispatched to lUrs. Zossman confirming this visit
and informing her of the grave location.

v

v’
S That a photostat of this report be crossfiled into each of the
293 files of the group.

« That a Memorial flag be dispatched to Mrs, Bossman.

AFFPROVED:

Coltnel, L
Memorial Division
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SECTION I - ITINTRARY

Arrived Departed
1, Places Visited Date Hour Date Hour
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania
llamburg, Arkansas
Stockton, California ‘
Ninneapolis, Linnesota 1 Nov 51 0815 L Nov 5l 2215

2. Persons Contacted

Mrs., John ¥, Ensminger, Stepmother

Mr. and Krs. Frank I. Tucker, Farents

Mr. and Mrs. Van lennep Shaljian, Farents
Mrs. Bernice Lossgan, “.icow

SECTION II = PURFOSE OF VICIT

This visit to the next of kin of the group now interred in Jefferson
Barracks National Cemetery was made to inform them of the additlon of
Captain Eeryle B. Bossman. This was done after exhaustive investigation.

The group as it will now consist is as followss:

Corporal Frank L. Enzminger 33 1% L7
2nd Lieutenant Donzld J. Sheljlan 01 C17 063
Frivate John F. Tucker 30 516 L4195
Captain Beryle I'e Bossman ¢ L5k 572

SECTION III - OBSERVATIONS AliD CONCIUSIOIS

A. ;

/
On 23 October 1951, I rroceeded to Harrisburg, Pemnsylvania, to
confer with the next of kin of Corporal Frank L. Ensminger, 331L$ch7,
one of the decedent's of the group.

EEEY - T T
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Report of Official Travel 7 November 1951

Mr. John Ensminger, the father wasn't home. He is a railroad man,
and was away on a rail run, Mrs, Ensminger, the decedent's stepmother,
said she could deliver any message I would leave. I found that the
family felt very kindly toward the Amy. Mrs. Ensminger said that they
didn't write much because the Army had kept them so well informed.

The case was carefully explained. I told the mother that this Office
was positive that Captain Bossman's remains were included in the group.
¥rs, Ensminger wasn't surprised and thanked me for the visit and information.

Mrs, Ensminger was informed that Captain Bossman's name would be in-
scribed on the headstone and thet the group now would be a group of four.

B.

On 27 October 1951, I arrived in Hamburg, Arkansas, to confer with the
next of kin of Private John F. Tucker, 38516495. Mr. and Mrs. Frank Tucker,
Parents, and Peggy Tucker, daughter of the decedent met with me. '

I found lir, and Mrs, Tucker very pleasant and receptive to the situation.
The case was carefully explaineds They were t0ld that the remains of Captain
Bossman were included in the group and that this was not known until a
thorough investigation was made in an attempt to account for Captain Bossman.
The parents were very pleased that I made this visit to them to explain. The
mother said, "I know I wouldn't have understood if you had written a letter."

Ce

On 30 October 1951, I arrived in Stockton, California, to interview
Ar, and Mrs. Shaljian, Parents of Second Lieutenant Donald J. Shaljian,
01017063, The parents vere found to be very pleasant, and receptive to
narrative of this case.

All details were explained to thems They were told that after exhaust-
ive investigation, it was concluded that the remains of Captain bossman had
been included rith those of the group. Further, that it was the decision of
this Office to add the mame of Captain Bossman to the marker.

The parents fully understood. There were no recrimminations or harsh
remrks, On the contrary, the father expressed thanks for my visit and
stated that when they were present at the intemment ceremony his feeling was
one of detachment. He couldn't believe that his son was in the group.
However, now he felt different he said, "your visit has cleared everything,
I now know that my son is in that group, and I'm amazed by the thoroughness
of the investigation, and the thoughtfulness of the personal visit." He
further stated that a letter would not have been satisfactory in explanation.

i




QMGMO 293

Shaljisn, Donald J, ;
0-1017063 = . ... . 11 June 1952

Mr, & Mrs, Van L. Shaljien
1426 Borth Edison Straet
Stockton, Califernia

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Shaljian:

Reference is mgde to the interment of your mon, the late Domald
J. Shaljian, and his comrades, which wvas made in Graves 168, 169 and
170, Section 84, Jefferson Barra:ks National Cemetery, St. Louis,
Missouri. It is regretted that because of the fact it was impossidle
to 1dentify individuslly the remains of your son, you were deprived
of the comfort and consolation which you might have been affordsd by
interring his remains at home.

It is felt that you might like to have the inclosed photographs
of the stone which has been placed at the grave.

You are assured tha: the grave will always be cared for in a
manner fully commensurate with the sacrifice your son has made for his
country, Auy desired information concerning the grave or the cemetery
will be furnished upon request.

Sincerely yours,

= JAS. F. WAT? g
T . Lt. Colonel, QMC '
1 Inel - Hemorial Division 70D
Photographs
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1. FILE UNDER NO,

2. TYPE OF DOCUMENT: "~ 3. DATE:

RREB FORM #99 . 6 My 50
4, FROM: )

5- TO:

6. SUBIECT:
Attachad correspondance and/or other identifying media of
posnible archival value, pertaining to the following
Oroup Burial.

e %& b Wb

OGroup Burial)

INSTRUCTIONS.—Enter after the above headings Information as follows:

1. File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed.

2. Appropriate term, such as: “ltr," “memo,” **{st ind,” etc.

3. Date of Document,

4 and 5. Enter sither or both, as applicable,

6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter, d,g‘f‘g

7. Fife classification under which the document is filed, 4 4
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1. FILE UNDER XO.

2. TYPE OF DGCUMENT:

4, FROM:

5 TO:

6. SUBJECT:

7. DOCUMENT FILED
UNDER NO.

293 ~ SHALJIAN, Donald J. 0-1017063

SYNOPSIS
PCRM 3, DATE: 15 Nov 49
/
No. 1= Disint Dir. # 385=-0B-60 covering Group or Masa
Burial fromChemplgneul -~ Franoe to Yaff. Bke,

Natiunal Cometery. Jeff. Bksep Mssowri.
(Bwosipt of Remains Attached)

.:I H / }" I /;(
293 . Am Lon--R/G - (icint, Lir, - Gpoup
Burlal )

(352.5~08-60)

INSTRUCTIONS,—Enter after the above headings information as follows:
1. Flle classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed,
2. Appropriate term, such as: “Itr," “memo," **1st ind,” etc.

3. Date of Document.

4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable.
6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter,
7. Flle classification under which the document is filed.
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1. FILE UNDER NO. 293 -~ SHATJIAN, Donald J. (2/Lt) 0-1017063

SYNOPSIS

2. TYPE OF DOCUMENT: .. 3. DATE: -
b0 /2 24 oot A9

4, FROM:

50 TO:

6. SUBIECT: CROUP BURIAL HETWIIED %0 T THITES STATZS From Chaspigneul, Frence

ENSMDIGER, Frank L. Cple 33248547

*SeRe

T. DOCUMENT FILED

UNDER NO.
293 ~ Jefferson Bka Nab%’'l Cem (Creonp Burial)

DD 3515 - GBb-40

INSTRUCTIONS.—Enter after the above headings Information as follows:
1, File classification under which this cross-index sheet is to be filed,

2. Appropriate term, such as: “Itr," “memo,” "1t ind," etc.

3. Date of Document,

4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable.

6. Brief and comprehensive synopsis of the content or subject matter,
1. File classification under which the document is filed.

Rev 1o Sorer 391 CROSS-INDEX SHEET . wrei o.c. conmumcr e o




W 293 5 December 1949
5 m’ Donald J
SH 017 063 \,

Ure and las. Van Le Shaljian, Sr.
26 lorth tdison Stroet
Stockton, Califomnis

Dear !'re and lirse, “haljian:

Tour recent letter concerning final interment of the remains of the
group including your son, the late “econd Liecutenant Doneld Je Shaljian,
has come to my attention.

I fully appreciate your desire %o have the remains of your son and
those of his crow members interred in the Arling'on Hational Cemetery,
Foart Myer, Virginia, rather than in the Jefferson Darracks lationsl
Cemetery, Ste Louls, Missowrle I must inform you, however, that in cases
of group burials, a change can be made in the designated national came-
tery only upon unanimous consent of all next of kin involved, and since
this office has not received requesic for interment in the Arlington
Hationel Cemetery from the next of kin of all decedents in the group, I
regret that we camot camply with your wishes in the matier.

Should the next of kin concerned write to this office voluntarily
requesting that final burlal be made in the Arlington National Cemetery,
you may be asswred that we will attempt to comply with their mutual de-
sirves, if final interment hes not already been accemplishede In the
absence of concwrrence from all the next of kin, interment must be made
in the Jefferson Dayracks National Cometery as ariginally desi nated.

QisimmlymmtﬁntImmmmmmwmhymwiﬂzﬁm
s and addresses of the next of kin of other decedents couprising the
e ~Although this of ice farmerly furnished such informe tion upon re-
; *-%mammlanmmmmmmum
dead protesting this practice, we have been forced to conclude

laasingofany informe tdon concerndng the next of kine
\ Pornit tu uﬁnﬂwdeepmt gynpathy in the great loss you lmve




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Camstery aqg" Country) pPLOT ROW GRAVE

N!-ESEIIT SURIAL LOCATION (Cematery and Country) PLOT | row GRAVE

ADDRESSEE ' ADORESS (3¢reet, City, State)

. avoRs. Van L. SHALII1AN, SR, /426 N EpDisow ST
SreckTon, CAcr

RELATIONSHIP P ErnTS .

PARAGRAPH ——
it ADDITONAL DATA ~— MODIFICATIONS
Your recent letter concerning final interment of the remains of
the group including your son, the late ——-——~ , has come to ny attention. |

I fglly appreciate your desire to have the remains of Your son
and those of his crew members interred in the Arlineton National
Cemetery, Fort Myer, Virginia, rather than in the Jefferson Barracks
Fational Cemetery, St. Louis, Missouri, I must inform you, how ever,
that in cases of group burials, a chenge can be made in the deslgnated
national cemetery only upon unanimous consent of all next of kin
involved, and since this office has not received requests for inter-
ment in the Arlington National Cemetery from the next of kin of all
decedents in the group, I regret that we cannot comply wlth your
wishes 1n the mat ter.

Should the next of kin concerned write to this office voluntarily
requesting that final burial be made in the Arlington National Cemetery,
Fou may be assured that we will attempt to comply with their mutual

fesires, if final intement has not already been accomplished. In the

absence of concurrence from all the next of kin, interment must be
made in the Jefferson Barracks Netional Cemctery aw originally
designated. .

I sincerely regret MMM that I am not permitted to furnish you
with the names and addresces of the next of kin of other decedents
compriging the group. Although thig office formerly furnished such
information upon request, in view of theMUMEPOUS lettors received
from the frmilies of our honored dead protesting this practice, we
have beén forced to coneclude the releasing of any information
concerning the next of kin.

Permit me to extend my decpest gympathy in the great loss you
have JNEND sustained. :

cet Mr, Kerscher
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Stockton, California
Nov. 25, 1949

Dept. of the Army
Office of the Quartermaster General
Washington, 25, D.C.

Attentlon: Colonel B. V. Freeman
Chief, Memorial Division

Dear Colonel Freeman:

In reference to your letter concerning our son, the
late Second Lieutenant{Donald J. Shaljian, 01 017 053,
Group Burlal, United States ary Cemetary, Champlignenl,
France, and dated 15 November 1949, 1t is ocur wish that his
remains be buried at the Natlonal Cemetary at Arlington,
Virginia.

We would like to contact the next of kin of the two
- ' men whose remains are grouped with thoase of our son, re -~
f garding thelr wishes in this matter. However, we have neither
thelr names nor thelr addresses. In the event these people
are from the east coast area of the Unlted States, the dis-
tance they might have to travel would be lessened.

We have no objecti to final interment at Jefferson
Barracks, Mo., and are’/wé t%g to ablde by any majority of
wishes as to the placglef 17 ¢nterment, if any are ex -
pressed, or if it 1s perm aab!@,ﬂﬂb*such a preference to
be expressed. SRR

. ! ¥

We have previously visited :gur country'!s national

cemetary at Arlington, and will be present at the finalk rites.

(.
Sincerely yours,

Mr. and Mrs. ¥an L. Shaljian Sr.

1426 No. Edison Street
Stockton, California

v
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15 November 1049
2/Lt Donald J. Shaljian, 01 017 063

Group Burial
Mr, Van lennep Shaljian, Sr, United States Military Cemetery
U426 North Bdison Street Champigneul, Prance

Stookton, California
Dear Mr. Shaljian:

The Department of the Army desires that you be given the most
recent information congerning your son, the late Second Lieutenant
Donald J. Shaljian, ASN Q1 017 063.

The American Graves Registration Service in their search for deceased
American perscmmel recovered certain remains from the area in which your
son and others of his comrades met their death, As identifications
could not be established at the time of the reoovery, unknown designations
voro assigned pending further investigation, and temporary interments
wers made in a United States Military Cemetery overseas.

The investigation has now been completed, and although the circumstances
rendered individuml identifications impossibles, sufficiont evidence was
present to determine that they were those of your son and two comredes
and to warrant a group identification of the remaing. The remains are now
oasketed, and being held Overaseas, pending retwrn to the United States for
interment in Jefferson Barrecks Mational Cemetery, looated at Saint Louis 23,
Missouri,

This plan for the burirl in ome of our country's shrines of all the
known groups of men for whom individwal ldent ity ocannot be ostablished, is
based uypon the provieions of Public law 383, 79th Congress, as amended by
Section 3, Public Iaw 368, 80th Congress., Final interment in & national
cemetory in the United States where perpetual oare will be given the graves,
is ritting and proper. This particular national cemotery was selscted
in order that no undue burden of travel might be placed on any one
famlly wishing to attend the services.

You and the'pext of kin of the other men will be informed of the date
and time of findl imberment sufficiently in advance to permit you and
any interestod péradus to attend the ceremonles, In order tiat you
mny receive infdmmation comgerning these final ritea, it is essential, in
0880 you change youy’address, that you promptly inform the Commanding
General, New York of Embarkation, Attention AGRD, First Averme and
58th Street, Bregklyn 20, New York.

¥ :

B Sincerely yours,

T

E. V. FREEMAN

Colonel, QM

Chlef, Memorial Divigsion
bk



AGPO-CO 882 Shaljian, Duoald J. \&
(26 oct 4g9) 301004
3l October 1540

M. ond e, Van Lemep fhuljlian, Sr.
1ked Larth Bdison Sireot
Stockion, Galifornia

Dear Mr, and Mrs. Shallian:

I am writing you relative to the yreviocus letter Irou this
office in vhich you were regretfully infarmed that a Finding of Death
had bean made in the case of your son, Second Lisutenant Domald J.
Shaljian, 01017063, Infantry, and that the presumptive date of his
death had been eatablished as 26 Augnat 1945,

"he recards of the Depariment of the Army sre being amended
to show that Lioentenmant Shaljisn was killed in action on 20 mguet
1944 in Eperoay, France. This change in status fram presumed dead
to ¥illed In action ls based on durial infarmation recomtly received.
You will recelve o lotter from The Quartermistsr Genarnal concerming
the disposition of your san's remains,

Purguant to the mrovisions of Public Law W00, T7th Congress,
7 Mirch 1942, as smondad. offlciz) reports will now be issued by the
Depsariment of the Army which will indicate the actusl date of his dsath
as that shown above. Tho lssuance of this officilal Benor: of Death will
not affect any payment or settlemwnt of accounts which has been mde on
the basis of the Finding of Death.

iy contimed gymmathy is with you In the great loss you have
sustained.

Sincerely yours,

N

EIMARD ¥, WITSELL \\
I jor Goneral N
The AdJutant General of the Armgy -

4ot

s
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P Gomuandiag renersl
smariozn Sraves Zaglstration Comaand
Tgrapesn Ares
A¥G B8, wfo Postmanter
Bow York, Hew Tork

1. The fdentificsiion of the followins Uskuowme &n USNO Champigneal
Franost

& A ¥ 178
3 A 3 81
7 A # 50
ae the remsine of sither/owrt
Shaljtian, Venald J, - D=INRTO08
)(jl;fj5 ‘aeinger, Trank L, s 22148547
Tualcar, Jm - 4 TAS18408

6% esteblished By youwr headeuarters hae baen wvoroved by thie Uffice.
e lmomest xll records Be smended senordingly.

FOR THY CUARTREMARYER ORMERALY

Te H, NWFZ
4, Joloael, M0
Keamortal “ivision

Sehrothivms KEB
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HeB ee Admin Zeetion
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1 Chief Chiof 8 Subject: Croup Burial -~ USMC Champigneul, France
Heesol Segclper Sec liow Plet A, iom 7, Crave 175; Plot A, Row 3,
Repat Br Cem Br LS Grave 51; Plot A, low 6, Orave 130,

#Hem Div iem Divw .
l. Farwarded herewith are 293 files for remsins

of subject group burial in whioch Ene .inger, Frank L. Cpl.
33148547, 1is the first entry.

2. Hext of kin have been verified and are listed below
for your informaticn.

3. Hequest you designate National Cemetery for final

KR e interment,
" ’fj?) L" B Ng‘ﬂ-j \“Ensudnger, Frank 1. Cpl. 33148547 White - Protestant
o .~ a0 Next of Xin: Mr. John W, cZneminger (Father)
5 o 1401 North 15th Street

Harrisburgh, Penneylvania

72
z Wmm% White ~ Protestent
Next of Kin: Mr, Van ; an, 8r. (Father)
1426 ¥. Ldison Street
Stoekton, California

# L/‘

Mrs Esrse Seamsns (FPormer Widow) Tucker, John F. Pwt., 38516495 white - i’rotestant
Bex 349 Next of Xinr Frank I. Tucker (Pather)

Hemburg, Ark Route #1

Haablrg, Arkansas

#to be notified in addition to next of kin,

Bossmay Beryee B, CR o xsys PRy -
N Eeé:f/'f.'-e Al Bo B8 AJ M (ﬁ,‘, o)
FROP L toRG my S trie e,

A vvesp oa(%@"?,ﬂ)ﬂw?‘ W

T s e W A W ik wr  WE Su M AR W ke B SR W W YR ER W W A We S AR A - W M e W M WR W e wm e W e

2 Chief  Chief 10 MGG 293 Jefferson Bis N/C

Opns Sec Rep Br low With refersnce to precedinz comment Jeffwrson Barracks
Cem Br Mem Div 49 National Cemetory, 101 “emorisl Drive, 5t. Louis 23, lo.,
Mem Div Attn: has been designated as the place of interment for the
Res Sec above mentioned Group Burial in which Ensminger, Frank L.
Undt £ Cpl., 33148547 is the first entry.
AMLONG NAHAR

Eo/jwm  CORCUR:IINCE OBTAINCD FRUM LIAISON OFPICE 4811 5806
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Uriknowng X=5, Xeb, {7 /) 1 August 1549
{Champigmeul) Fraice

cy? N

SUGJECT:  Identification of World ¥ar I Deceaged

T0 t  Cosmsanding General
Amarican Uraves legistration Comssand
Huropesan Area
AP0 54, afo Postmaster

1, defersnce is made to Corrected Jeports of Busial for
dricnowig I~ and i=6, United States Militery Cesetery Champi gneul 3
idartified as the only recoveratls ressing of 2nd 14, Donald J,
Shaljian, 0-10170633 Cpl. Frank S, Snsminger, 33148547 and Pwt.
Johin } Mﬁr, & 95.

2. Case papers indicate that Y-S5 and Yeb wore recovered
from a tank belonging to Coupany "CY, Jlst Tank Battalion,

3. Case papers for Unknown =7, Plot A, low 6, Grawe 130,
USHC Champigneul, indicate that Je7 was also regovered from a tank
balenging to Company "C*, 3Jlst Tank Hattalion, the same tank of
whiich T/5 lienry S. Frusdowski, 32213690, was a crew sember,

4o Lt, Shaljian, Cpl. fnsalnger, Pvb. Tucter and /5 Brusdowsikd
mare crow mambers of the bame tank,

S i Wmt relovestigation of Unkuowns X=5, X=6, X=7 for possille
asgpciation witd &, Dhaljfian, Cpl. sminger, and Pvt, Tucker and sub-
mssion af results to this Office at the earliest practicable date, QQ

".l"\

-] 8, Jw Fomms 371 for It. Shaljian, Cpl. Snseinger and Pvt, Taok
“Wre Snglosed for ¥our sonvenlenca,

;{:‘. .
7, FOiI T ACTING THE QUAMTNIMASTT: (1NBRALs
07 ; A0

- .
[ -

-

r e

3 Inels: (1!'1 ‘h-lp) T. e HETZ RB
1 - Q@ Fom 371 for ite Colonel, QU
{(3naljian) Neworial Diviaion

2 = DQE: Form 371 for (Ensdinger)
3 - ® " " w (‘i‘ud-:ar)
Sechirothscan
Clemants
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N mﬁngmm., imerldan Uraves lenlstetion Cormmrsl, uropeen
1ves, AP 58, ofo ostmmster, Hew Yoik, New York

1. In complisance vith sic commmdcation fommpded herewith are

o Toree % covering ell awellable dentel infommation in s office pore
347 waining to ., omsld J, ‘haljfan, O=2017063 wad Pia, Frenk L.

Inaminger, 33T,

e Deniad lommm B are ot svellables for vie Jolm . Tucker,
18516495, m:. ‘hard et ‘nduction, dated 15 “eplenher 3943 showe
tecth missing: =2, 4, 5 7, 8 14, 15, 155 1=5, 7, 8, 10, 32, 13, 14,
15, 15

3. :mds ‘a?:!.,ﬁ effice rewel correct status for Ulmsr “ipile,
}’ﬁ}&'}"& - LU0 and lohapd ‘mith, 35234756 - U no deter shown.
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- REG gk OE' DENTAL PATIENTS AT -

(1) SURNAME i/ 1@ CHRISTIAN NAME
, Shaeljian, Uonald J. 0=10i70co

(3) RANK (4} COMPANY | (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS
* %2nd Ltl A @0th Tk. Bu. 84D
(6) sk YIARS | (7) RACRE (8) NATIVITY (9) SERYICE. YEARS
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*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY “f’ A

UPPER TEETH

Right Left
87 654321 123456 7 8

Right Left

Ocglusion P caleuius: Slight,
\ Periodontoclasia
“Dental foci suspected: Yes
Other conditions

S VA &

Denthl Corpe, U. 8. A.

*Restorable carious teeth by O
Nonrestorable ecarious teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X -

Teeth replaced by denture
« (horizontal line) XXX

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to dnclude abutments) X

- 1020022
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“=" ROGISTER OF BENTAL PATIENTS AT
TROOP AREA DENTAL CLINIC
CAMP POLK, LOUISIANA

1) SURNAME Z} CHRISTIAN NAME
Shaljean, Donald, J 0107063 :

{3) RANK (4) cOMPANY | (B8) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS

2 4. g0th Tk. Bn

[(5] Aq’ Luls (7)??1\:5 (8) NATIVITY () SERVICE, YEARS
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S L vl 1?' ’bn serraaris .
OF DENTAL SURVEY

,-__...Mmm:aan; iy

8 7 @ 32112345618

16 15 1Y/13121110 8 5 10 111213 14 15\/

" Crass '..if
Occlugion .._ﬁ.._.: Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy

—ep

Periodontoclasia Lo o
Dental foci suspected:  Yes / /'
Other conditions

2 /7 10k

““““ %@US&
*Restorable carious teeth #y O

Nonrestorasble carious teeth by /
lﬂsdng_n:tu:n!t«thbyx
Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line); XXX
Teeth replaced by fixed bridge | '
(oval to include shutments) ¢ X
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293 FILE
D. A ON REMAINS NOT YET RECOY_.ED OR IDENTIFIED
#
NAME (Last, Firat, Niddle Inirial) GRADE PRESERT SERIAL NUMBER
Shaljian, Donsld J. 2nd Ib 0=10X7063
ORGANI ZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL NUWMBER
(If Applicable)
Oo G, 3lat Tank Battalion Vhite Protostant
DATE COF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE GF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
28 Mg 44
DATE OF FOD
29 Aug 45 D Near Epermay, Fronos
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HALR SHOE SI'ZE
68 U4 Brown Brown 15¢
m797603t43 DENTAL CHART
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
8 7 -] ] 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
foA
16 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1 a Carious Non-Reatorable

X = Extracted 0O = Carioun

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

Not of resoxd

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

Hot of reoord

ADOITIONAL [NFORMATION

Dental record at Induetion 14 July 19418 no teoth misaingy no teoth £illed.

OQMG FoRrRM 371

23 SEP 46

CATE FORWARDED TO FIELD,

ab 7880



) TOERTIFTCATION SECTION (.

MEMORIAL DIVISION
IDENTIFICATION DATA

NPME - FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL

ARMY S?IALJJBER GRADE
2798 902
d § 0 1012485 | 2Hd LT
SE]oHT COLCR EYES CCLOR HAIR SHQE SP7E DATE SF GEATH

O ) oy

s Bev

/& C.

LAST CRGAN|ZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation)

3/sT Tawk Eo__ 7749 D,

PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEER 1F MIA

Dtraciry v Bilorrs o~ D e

LIST ALL CAMPS INZWMICH STATIONED IN U.S.

PRICR TO SERVIZE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE DATES AT EACH.

STATION

DATES

Lt 5

o 5 5

,/522&“?2¢1 )/714.a~4i(.- \)”3t4£~

Yrear YS

%é)b/.?
\44474‘/,

ey

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTOCS AND/OR BIRTH MARKS

AL

4 3 2

JO0~25-Y2. DENTAL CHART . ' ’

1

1 2 3 4 5 f 7
UPPER RIGHT UD;ER LEFT
16 15 1y 13 12 11 1¢ g 9 1o 11 12 13 1w 1§ 26
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
‘ X - EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS / - CARICUS NON-RESTCRARLE
‘ﬂd-iﬁc Fgﬁ“ I_aBO . (Indicate dentuyres, bridgework, etc., if shown.)
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[] WeIoHT
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T293FILE |, : . T _
| /Puw (LD DATA ON REMAINS NoT YET RECKJIRED OR IDENTIFIED
NAMY (Last, First, Middle Initial) ‘ é‘hADE éRﬁgﬁ%‘EEERIAL

S bl Jsiids Pensien L

L17 g/ O] ol%

ORGAN(ZATI ' RACE FORMER SERIAL -
é . 3,' | | " NUMBER (I opplicable)
fud 1 TE %W B9 #] ¥7¢
CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR-PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
Ui , FopnCE
WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
/LY | Ppown [Dn | f1C

DENTAL CHARLD € (T 7™ 542

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 O K | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
6 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 M 12 13 W 15 18
. X—Extractsd 0—Carlous 1==Carfots Non-Restorable
L FRACTURES ANDJOR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK
g’ W" o - - )
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WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
REPORT OF DEATH DATE 4

FULy NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE

46-'1 o - .

_"f_Shalilrg;i.nn,_ﬂannldj a 01 017 063 2/ S
HCOME ADD, p— ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

s o}
| ___Stockton, California Infantry 14 Oct 1919
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
 STATION OF DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT |  LENGTH & sz;nv; ICE FOR
ACTIVE SERVICE PAY PURPOSES

YEARS, | MONTHS | DAYS

20 Mar 43

| EMERGENCY *DDRESSEE {Name, relalionship, and address)

I s l__LAennan N - g
BENEFICIARY (Name, relatsonallip, ond addfess)

#ir. Van Lennep Shaljian, Sr., Father, same as above
. _Mrs. Alta Bunch Shaljisn, Mother, same as above

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
[ _MADE IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE, STATUS (Specify below)
ves | no ves | wo YES | no YES | no YES | no YES [nogy s NO
"ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT E] BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

ASN asz EM: 39 081 490
#Beneficiaries designated 14 Jul 1941 while an enlisted man; no break in service.

Finding of death has been issued previously under Section 5, Public Law
490, 7 March 1942, as amended, showing presumed date of death as 29 August 1945.
This "Report of Death" based on information received since that date is issued in
accordance with Section 9, of said Act, and its effect on prior payments and
settlements is as prescribed in Section 9.

-
>
& L -\"-"{;W
e, %%
e
T J&r‘v, ’
s

BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY

‘ ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGD FORM 52_ 1 EDETION QF | FEBRUARY L1345 MAY BE USED,
1 JUN 1845
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.

Ferm prescribed by WAR DEPARTMENT . 3960

Comptroller General, U,S,
7 October 1044 THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

- : WASHINGTON 28, D. C,

FINDING OF DEATH OF MISSING PERSON

Pursuant to the prouisions of Section 5 of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Law 45¢- 77th
Cong. ) as amended, upon direction and delegation by The--Secretary of War, The Chief,
Casualty Branch, The Adjutant General's Office, finds Second Lieutepant Donald J.

Shaljian, Army Serisl Number 01017063, Infantry, T T e
:?mﬁ?\we was officially reported as missing in action as of the 28th ' day
of August 1944. For the purposes stated in said Act, death is presumed to have oc-

curred 08 the 29th day of August , 1945,

" BY ORDER OF THR SECRETARY

1)

- ADJUTANT GENERAL
CHIEF, . CASUALTY BRANCH

SUMMARY OF INFORMATIO!

AREA -~ e | auwe f um o ouxws- - Jowoimy.  { amsemtx
| Fates STATHS wrY f-amicy | STATOR, MEND
Enrcpean No No Yes | No (Yes
TFREVIOUS REVIEWS - ‘ )
None
‘—ITTE-B-FBTTH HOME ADDRESS K DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF SERVICE (AS OF PRESUMED
) ACTJV? SBERYICE e DATE :F DEAl’II! e
14 QOct 1919 Stockton, California 20 Mar 1943
EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE
NAME RELATIONSHIP - ACDRESS
1426 North Edison Street
Mr. Van Lennep Shel jian, Sr. Father ) Stockton, California
* BENEFICIARIES
NAME ) RELATIONSHIP ‘1 KUDRESS :
1426 North Edison Street
Mr, Van Lennep Shaljian, Sr. Father Stockton, California
NAME
ELATIONSHIP ***"= 1426 North Bdison Street
Mrs. Alta Bunch Shal jian Mother Stockton, California
REMARKS

Distribution __55

*Beneficiaries designated 14 Jul 1941 while an enlisted man; no bresk in ssrvice,

Circumstences of disappearance: Crew member of a teank which was demolished by
,enemy fire near Epernay, France. >

4
/ 2¥

| 2
ASN as EM: 39,081,490
J

WD AGO FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 19044,
1 FEPRUART 1943 WHICH MAY BE. USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,
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‘,.4" = . 3
(_./ WAR DEPARTMENT 0, ./HE Anmg
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE ¢ .
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. ) 8 _
" —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT . . .
N?? /j ) . . ; ECEIVED
, M E o . GRADE . ' ) TE CAS. REPORT RECELY
et fmmmﬁﬁnmnmJ 2 LT ' : o
| _ABN CLOL70688 Yo, . 80N : O
- NAME e e S ' £
AND | MRS VAN LENNEP SEALJIAN ) i
I pggés 142¢ NORTH EDISON STREET : _ DATE TECIGRAN SENT
or | STOCKTON CALIFORNIA C
E A,

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED BELOW DESIGNATED THE ANOVE PERSON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED [N CABE OF EMERGENCY, AND 'THE OFFICIAL TELE.
BRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONBMIF, [F ANY,. 18 SHOWN BELOW. [T SHOULD BE NOTED THAT
| AHIS PERSON I8 NOT _HECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF -KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATER TO SE PAID 81X MONTMS FAY GRATUITY.iN CARE OF DEATH.

THE SECREYARY OF i3} HAS ASKED ME TO EXPRESS HIS DEEP REGRET THAT YOUR §ON

ARM OR {REPORTING|F om J | duiPMENT

GRADE NAME SERIAL NUNL.ER [L.SERVICE | THEATRE |STATUS] NUMAER _
CIui e 2 301004+
2D LT | SHALJIAN, ALD ' | 2080006 I NF e X
[ T rveror casuaLTy QoK . . PLAGCE OF CASUALTY | _DATEOF GASUALTY __ | CASUALTY CODE
KILLED IN ACTION | IN  FRANCE 28| AUG | 4

301

1 A "':‘-;: L) f
REMARK&AQ

/ CT 9 . I:::l 'CORRECTED COPY

MEMO DET UNIT APPROVED 04C CAS SEC PAB, PL EPERNAY. SOURGE OF  [NFO -
FORM 319, BURIAL INFO. REVEALS THAT REMAINS OF UNK x-s-THRu.x¢7,laéT§gg§b IN
U.So MIL, CEMETERY, CHAMPIGNEUL,FRANCE. IDENTIFIED AS GP BURJAL OF ABOVE AND
2 OTHERS. SEE MSG FOR DETAILS. STA AND FL OF DEATH ETO, FOD |SSUED PREV UNDER
SEC 5, MPA, SHOWING PRESUMED DATE OF DEATH 29 AUG LS. RPT OF DEATH BASED ON
INFO RECD SINCE THAT DATE ISSUED IN ACCORD WITH SEC 9 OF SAID ACT AND 175
EFFECT ON PRIOR PAYMENTS AND SETTLEMENTS iS5 AS PRESGRIBED IN SEC 9, .
‘“HOMEi ADDRESS AT TIME OF ERTRY: STOCKTION, SAN JOAQUIK $0., CALIPORNIA i
FROCESS IN ACCORD WiTH OPER BUL 35, 1945. ROUTE TC OPER UN!T FOR Norﬂpammﬁgw/

’\.

LEY OF NOTIF LTR TO BE FWD TO DET UNIT /FOR QMa/. A Ut
- : ff\f‘ o i
ACTION BY COMPOSITE SECTION: ncror vemirieo T rofmas AG 201 mEQG _LV ) WA
TABUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTAGHIDL_....._OR CHARGED TO_.= : DATEL, . Q/‘ ‘% 1
' PREVIOUSLY RESONTED NO. YES, 2o (A8 TNDICATED BELOW): oL { ; ] LNJ
) FILE NO. MEISSAGE NO. TYPE DATE AND AREA 4. NOAFIED
g 2473 T : -
y f ? .
y : & - —
remnnges | | ) L] LA L] LT L L L]
. SPEC. iDEN. car. TELEGRAM LETTER CERTIF. _ F.REL. CORRES, REFAT. R AT NON-DEL,
] 2 REFPORT NOT v:mnﬁy,,éno FORM 43____NO CAS. BR. HILE . CHECKED a'{wuvmwm BY.
. A D - COPIES DISTRIBUTION “B" D — "+ COPIES

EDITION OF 1 JAN. 1848 MAY BE USED. . . -Z.
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BURIAL INFORMATION

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) ASN GRADE

G OUP BURIAL - RECOVEBRABLE REMAIRS

ORGAN IZAT LON

DATE OF DEATH

PLACE DATE OF BUR$AL DATE OF REBURIAL

‘pernay, ¥France
Remanrs REOMAINE OF URrnowns <D YEra X7, 1nterred In V.S, Milltary Cemelery, Chemplgnenl,
France; Plot A, Row 7, Orave 17563 Plot A, Bow 3, Orave 51; Plot A, Row 8, Orave 130;
have been identified as & Oroup Burial, but individual identity cannot be eatablished! |*
BISHINGT !, frank L., Opl., 33148547;|SHALJIAY, Dopals J., 2/1s., 0=10170633} TUCK™R,

Jolm P,, Pvt,, 38515495, SHALT i, '
*BOSSMAN, Beryle B., Oapt., 0-454572 \H_vg'/. M
pn Capl. QI File
' E. Biehod
25 88286

OQMG FORM 319

T MAY U5
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TO: Identification Section

case nans. aw&w;}

Request situation paragraph, and cemetery 12 ap roMriate, apilicable
to this case, —_— T

| St
éw }4/.a/g'—

flvgule s f i pset
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M. Van L. Shaljian

Your wish to be advised regarding the recovery of jour son's re-
meine is most undersiandable. The Juartermmsier General, this city, ls
cancerned with metters of this nature and heae been saxed to mage furtber
reply Lo you in this respect.

My continued gympatiy is with you in the lose of yowr beloved san.

Sincerely yours,

EUWARD F . WITSILL
¥Ma jor Genersl
The Adjutent General of the Army



AGPO-CG 2Ul Boeljlen, Doneld J.
(7 beec &06) QLOLTOOS
< Jenuary 1oWT

¥r. Ven L. Ghaljism

City Purchasing Agent
Stocicton, Califamia

Desr Mr. Shallisn:

I bave received sn inguiry in yowr bebalf from the Honcrable Leroy
Jolmson, Represemtative in Congress, 502 Cliy Hell, Stockton, Califcrmis,
copcerning your son, the late Second Lieutemsnt Donald J. Shaljlen.

j I sympathize with you in your desire for all availsble detalls re-
- gerding the status of yowr som. The reports submitted to the War Depari-
memt disclose that Liewtenemt Shaljien, a wember of Company C, 3lst Tenk
Battalion, Tth Armovred Divieiom, was one of five crev members of a tank
vhich vas leading & platoon of tenks om 28 August 194k, in an sesualt on
Epernay, France, which is located about 17 miles
Lieatensni Shal)isn and two of the other men vere in
sction when thelr tank was hit by snemy fire, exploded end bwrmed. Two
of the crew evacuated the tapk whem it wes struck, ane of these men being
captured by the Germans and later reported as & prisoner of wer. The
second mmn evaded capture snd retwrned to duty with his company. Unfortu-
natel; he was wnable to fwmish ay Infarmsiion as to the status of the
 olber crev wembers, two of whom were found in the tamk but due to the
circumstances under which they died 1t was nmot posslible to melse positive
identiiication.

g
;
]
K

At the time Lleutenant Sual)len was reporied missing ln sctiom, the
informetion avelleble warrsnted some hope for his swrvival, but after
the lapse of meany months, these clrcumetamces lost lhelr slgnif lceance
when considered with all other relevamt factors bearing on his ahsence.
Mm,mafﬂcmrm:ﬂ‘hthmmmmmmt
to the provisions of Public law %50, T7th Congress, as amended. In
consldering any case under this law, the Wer Depariment does not deem 1%
gound policy to make 8 finding of death whlle sy reasocmeble ground remmins
for presuming that the person in question might atill be alive.

The recards show that the commending officer of Compeny ©, Jlst Tank
Battelion at the time of Lieutemant Shal)ien's death was First Liewtenmant
Gearge J. Aacine, 01013889. He has been relieved from sctive duty and
his homs sddress ie recorded as Orient Heights, Danlelsom, Commecticut.



CONGRESS OF THE UNITED STATES

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

WASHINGTON, D. C. 302 City Hall
Stockton, Celif.

December 7, 1946

The Adjutant General

War Department RE: ©2nd Lieut. Donal Joseph Shaljean,
Washington, D. C. 0-1017063
My dear Sir:

The above named officer was sent oversess in June 194k. His
address wag ’

Excese Officers Compeny A
APO 15296, New York, NY.

He was reported missing in action August 28, 1944, The pre-
sumptive date of his death was established as August 29, 1945 at
Epernay, France. It was alleged thet he was in commend of & tank
platoon.

His parents would like to knew something about their son,
nemely, what Army unit he was a member ‘of, including the details,
such as platoon, battaliom, divieion, etc., vho his commanding :
officer was, such as the commnding officer of his battallon;
have all efforts to locate his body failed; and is the Army
satigfied that he is actually dead.

I suggest that you send your letier regarding this directly
to his father,

Mr. Van L. Shaljean
City Purchasing Agent
Stockton, California.

Any detailed informetion you may give the parents of this
officer regarding him and those with whom he wes associated
‘would be greatly appreciated by the parents and alsoc by me
because we have been friends of meny years standing..

Very truly yours,

/8/ Leroy Johnson
Leroy Johnson

Member of Congress

CorY
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- — SECURITY--.#ASSIFICATION (7 ary)

DISPOSITION FORM

FliE Na. ‘] SUBJECT .

- .

AGPO-CG 201 293 Second Lieutenant Donald J. lan, 0101706 -
T . " FROM _ﬂ_&#m
The Quartermester General Personnel Actione Br. 2 Jan 47 Rm 1% 512
Tempo B, Room 2035 - Casualty Section ' s Maj. Clark lhrshql.l

Ru. 1E515, Pent. Bldg.

The foregoing copy of commmnication from the Honorable Leracy
Johnson, Representative in Congrese, 302 City Hall, Stocktom,
Califarnia, is referred for further direct reply to Mr. Vam L.
Shaljian, City Purchasing Agent, Stockton, California, relative
to the recovery of the remsins of Second Lisutenant Donald J.
Shaljian, 01017063, whose misaing in action status vas terminated
by a presumpiive finding of death, the date being set as 29
August 1945, : '

TOMAY 1348

WD ABO rorm 897 : c ) A o v 857504 Yru. s uvn-ntu-r,élmnuuﬂc:

IR S /
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QUOWR 293
Sshaljian, Donald J.

SN 0-1 017 063 i

g b+ RN = t ) bg’“-f‘ )
Address Reply To 16 Januwary 1947
THE QUARTEFMASTER GENWERAL

Attention: Wemordial Divislon

Mr. Van L. Shaljian
City Purchasing Agent
Stockton, Cslifornia

Dear Mr. Shaljian;

An inguiry has been received in this office from the Ronorable leroy
Johnison, Representative in Congress, 302 City Hall, Btockton, california,
concerning your son, the late Second Lieutenant Doneld J. Shaljian.

Although no coneclusive informstion is aveilsble as to the recovery
and the identification of the remains of your son, remains have been re-
covered and interred in the United States Wilitary Cemetery, Champigneul,
Frence, which may be those of your loved cne. An investigatlon iz now be-
ing conduvted in order to determine beyond a shadow of a doubt, the iden-
tity of these remains, Upon the conclusion of this investigation, you will
be informed of the results.

Please sccept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.

Sincerely. y‘oiirs ,

JANES L. PRENN
Najor, QMO &

Assistant : ! .
»
p=~
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SUBJECI.‘._ Inventory of P sonal Eff‘ec”cs ofﬁ

: 0? o N Y

Th: Effects Quartermaster, Comwunication Zone‘, AFPQ :
‘ v US-ATmy, - -

. ﬂ & V7
The above named individual of Lo Bt o -
Mnit) /7
3 /‘Lf/@\é m ws repor-t,gd WM/ m)()
“{Organization) = (Statyf=Killed, MIA,
o ‘a*?P'u? &f W 1944,
Hospitalized, etc.) * - (Date) (7 :

Designated Beneficiary if information read_ily accessible

I YatakOaeh -~ INVANIORE OF EFIRQIS
"WMM/

M
/ﬁM.{,,u

/
A&w . J y ) '
e e # (AMIA ='ou‘pd£::5)
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* Money in the amount of | , __ has been turned into \

P Form WDFD 38

(Name of finance officer and symbol numbery

enclosed,

Némes and addresses of any Banks in which aé#éﬁnts may be

e 2

——— e a s

carried:

secured by me, F the above mamed individ
warded to the Effeots Depot by , ke

g, R

I

1
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i ATTACHMENTS V . STATUS
| K | mnsounp invENTORY s~ T ' DECEASED
' / G.R. OR SUB GR LABEL » © EFFECTS ]NVENTORY * L MISSING X
WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ' P.O. W. /
X | TALLY IN FORM 43 < -~ _ ABANDONED
/ UNKNOWN
i BAGS, CLMR T L BELT OVERCOATS
1 BELT, MONEY (NE MONEY) BOOKS, ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL
: || BILLFOLDLeNO MONEY)" BOOKS, PILOT LOG 1 PENCIL, MECHANICAL
X | Books Z=" BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN
t]_" | BrACELET. IDENT. cAsE PHOTOS
CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH PIPES i
_I(_ CLOTHING & COATS RINGS
£ | misC. ARTICLES A FOOTLOCKER ScARFs
¥ | RELIGIOUS ARTICLESLw FOOTWEAR, PR. SHIRTS
/ RIBBONS, DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS, PR.
SHORT SNORTER GLOYES, PR, STATIONERY
X_| SOUVENIR MONEY L HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBALCO
TESTAMENTS ) JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KITS TOWELS
U. §. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES TROUSERS, PR,
WATCH LETTERS TRUNKS, PR. S
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NAME AND STATUS VARIATIONS A CROSS REFERENCE
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CHECK REC'D NUMBER BUREAU CHECK
MONEY ORDER - TRANSMIT ORIGINAL
onn SYMBOL ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK T0 6. 4. 0.
FOREIGN CURRENCY AMOUNT NUTILATED
U. S. CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
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OR
PLACE OF I1SSUE
PAYEE
REMITTER
OR -
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TALLY NO. ORIG. NO. OF PKGS, ' EXA) ININ%:TE / |.BOX NO. SHEET___ )
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DIARY REMOVED
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ADDITIONAL REMARKS
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: ARIMY STRVIUD FORCES
KﬁHSAS CITY WARTERMASTER LEPOT k
aPIT BIFFRCTS F”RTAU
601 "arcwsty Lvonue
Kineas City 1, !Mssourd

In Reply Refer To:____;aa‘.s__w_M“ RTBsLD:nadh
August 31, 1945

Mr,. Van Lennep Shaljian, Sr.
1426 North Edison Street
Bteckton, Californis

Dear Mr, Shaljian:

The army EZffocts Purcau is forwarding to you the
following personil propirty, recently roceived hure, bulonge
’

Ing to your gon, Secand Lieutenant Domald J. Shaljian.

1 Cartcon

iy action in transaltbing the property does not,

of its:if, vest title ir ycu, Ihe itoms nre forwarded in
ordor that you muy act us gratuitous builse in caring for
them pusnding the roturn of thwe owni, who has buen roported
missing in action., In th~ event hﬁ later is raported a
casua1t3, wnd I sincer:ly hope he never 4a, it will be nocese=

ery that the property bs turncd ovir %o the por SON. Or porsons
leg 11 entitled to rocoive it,

Whon delivery hue besn mids, T shall appreciate
vour acknowledaing receipt by sipning ons copy of this letter
in the spac: provided telow, and r. turning i¢ to this Eureau,
For your ccavenicnce, there is inelosud =p adfressed envelope
which ne:ds no postugn, i

1 regret tho circumstanecs “romntlnr this letter,
amd wish to «xpross my hopo for the sofe rsturn of your

- ) e - g S ’
Slo - -‘/’M - CRt gt "'f""‘""’"/ et
il : _ Yours very truly
/’iw/wzo . fw,‘d Ldwwsrsn. S Lo ¥ el o '47 4
v{z ﬂﬁ—/vl( “-. / ,;—’a - “'P"’"" ~ "’LM l—-: “‘? AR Ze : 2 3&
/AVM : //rv et ), / u; S o
8 SRR .') 1 7, R. Te m
!_ i .‘ \ £ lst It'fnt, QMC
YT Incle- - Chief, Adm, Division
f ; bnvelope
I\
Recelntfgc&rrﬂled ds
P 7 ; :
(Slgﬂ turu ol f?

aff, @1 Form 205 (11 Apr 40)
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O ARMY GERYIGE: FORCES Q Y
:  Am EFFECTS-BUREAU N
N ) ) e vt B ' ‘«‘j VT
SHIP_TO: '

kr. Yan Lemmep Shaljian, Sr,

Effects of @ 26 Morth E4 o

leme ond Lt. Donald 4. Shaljian Stockton, California S

N S
ASN :

‘ 0-1017063 Yo
Case lio. pow. . : . \‘ -
W | |

N
DALE ‘ . : |
RTB:LDzmeb ' ‘ TR TTects Wuartermaster
. .\‘
HEMARKS: '
Inclase Bureau Check : Remove G. L.
Lect. No. Kots discrevancy in
. Amount . rilms removad
Inclose "Va.uablas® itém Diary removed
Ship "Valuables! itan{s} Laundry removed
ram
ROULING : )
Accounting Sranch
Warehouse Division
2. Files Branch, Adm. Hiv.-
;
!
eI o Franked \/ N
Bst. Ex),. Ubgs. R
. . Est. Fri. Ches. igi‘ 14 %
SHIP DAMAGED PROPERTY | . C .

No. of package [ - -

/.4

Shuprins Llerk LI

Eft. < form 14 (26 Dec i)




: ATTACHMENTS ’ ’ "‘sTgKst B
N INBOUND INVENTORY ! DECEASED 7"
¢ ___|.6.R. OR SUB GR LABEL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING .. :
| WILL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EF-FECTS BUREAU ) P. 0. W. N
{ | vaLLy in Form 43 2 - e ABANDONED ; '
. i LUNKHOWN __
b | BaGS. CLOTHORTRAVEL | 7 | seer OVERCOATS 1
___ .| BELT. MONEY (NO MONEY) BOOKS. ADDRESS PAPERS, PERSONAL ]
| BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL, MECHAN:CAL
% BOGHe~ ) BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN
BRACELET, IDGME™™ CASE PHOTOS
| CAMERAS CLOTH. wWASH PIPES
_____| CLOTHING : COATS RINGS
_ X misc. ARTIK by SCARFS
. RELIGIOUS. ARTICLS®" p N FOOTWEAR.K N sur/
.| RIBBONS, DECORATION GLASSES ™ o SOCKS, PR..
.| SHORT SNORTER GLOVES. PR, STATIONERY °
- _| SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
_’Sﬁ_ SOUVENIW_" HEADWEAR TOBACCO
.| TESTAMENTS JACKETS TOILET ARTICLES
| roweLs awasuctotis | 7 | xpt™ ToweLs
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e DATE .
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DIARY REMOVED
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DAMAGES {List typa ' y@maga-exfent)

;; S [ Z@li’lf 5,64‘,1{# 5/[(.‘-, {’}h(

W
A

Mﬁulﬁ;ﬁ%_%mg&%

Lot © . ) . & e 1
SHORTAGES
U. 5. GOV'T CHECK SHORT
NUMBER
DATE
SYMBOL
- AMOUNT

#

I ‘certify that fhe above items were not in the containers
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LAUNDRY INVENTORY
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

-
s D_ ] Do not uze

s

l TROUSERSAOL V’l@ (;[ / 1

/ —F

COAT, SERVICE. WOOL L

/
/ /
: é, £ ” -

OVERCOAT, LONG . w TIE. CORPS _
OVERCOAT. SHORT, WOOL i y 4 ,wﬂ/l-:RstTy/}p( % . ’—l
AP, GARRISON l I SH@MDTTON &,—-—/ L /
CAP, SERVICE ? DRAylé. COTTON / ‘ﬁ;‘zr ﬁ

p ¥

.

TROUSER®” COTT

TIES. WOOL sﬁnsmms. COTTON OR WOOL
GLOVES. LEATHER OR WOOL ' . DRAWERS, WOOL
SCARFS. SILK. RAYON, OR WOOL | SQLKI"TOTTON, PR.
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SWEATERS // SOCKS. WOOL, PR.
TRUNKS, SWIM . ' ,// PAJAMA TOPS
LEGGINGS / PAJAMA BOTTOMS
BATHROBES / FATIGUES, 1 PC., COTTON
BED‘ ROLL /ﬁ,—— FATIGUES. TOPS, COTTQN
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/ W 7 ¥ |
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b TR I . B R B ; 7 Lip /, |
: i ) RN . CLOTH. WASH /
7 O - T - - 7
R ' GLOVES, coer/ : i
i JACKET }( /
)ésns ATHLETI g/, e, .

e ———

e,

i
_s
ﬁ‘“

TaLLYHo. o | oric. NO. OF PKGS. EXAMINING DATE BOX NO. 7'\ sieer.
Lol . I i Eﬂ l) ‘4_@ o OF ————SHEETS
T T _ ] . v A 5. M. P

__Da S f A+ __d-16176k L 4
M“d u )ﬂhszuo _
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AMOUNT OF CHECK

DISCREPANCY [N

INCLOSE VALUM™NS -

RECIPIENT FROM

E

| sHiP vaLuaBLES S

L—TCASUALTY REPORT L~

ACCOUNT MNUMBER

SERTAL fumBER

VALUABLES SHIPPED BY. [clerk)

RANK

Mr, Van Lennep Shaljian, 8r,
—
1426 North Edison Street

_— Stockton, Ca ifornis

204 Lt. Donald 7, Shaljian

0-1017063 ~

INVENTORY

FORM 20

LETTER

e

NO. & TYPE OF CONTAINER

ENVELOPE

CARTOKS

PACKAGE

FOOT LOCKER -
SPEC 1AL INSTRUCT |ONS

REMOVE G
P OODSTAINED
SHIP DAMAGED

REMOVE BL'DSTAIN

122,695 P REMOVE DAMAGED
FILMS REMOVED
HN:1D:rfs SUMMARY COURT DATA DATE ACTION TAKEN
DATE OF FINDING APPLICANT ' i Q
T TN ‘ .um. REVIEW nitials
REMARKS o SHIPPED
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sumlusw

L roy 1wz
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JHALTZAN, DONALD - - LT 706
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SO o! . ] | O }-331\0615’ .

] Porm prescribed by 4 4 EP RTME
! ‘Comptreller General, U.S. i RS WA‘D A ‘ NT - - A
Lol 7 Oetober 1944 ;- THE ARJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE : :
~ ‘ : WASHINGTON 28. 0. C. ’ ' -

i Cong.} as mqad;mupan direction and delegation by The--Secretary of War,. The Chief,

. g~ N . t ¢ - :
Casualty Branch, ‘The Adjutant General's Office, finds 3°'_3°n“ Lientonant__no;;ald J.

+ Shalllap, Arey Serial Number 01017083, Infantry, T -
- tUTEURM.T Ve was officially reported os missing in action as of the  28tn day
Of Auvgust 1944. For the purposss stated in said Act, death g's presumed to have oc-

curred on the 29%h day of - August , 19485, |

i
|
't

. BY ORDER OF THR SECRRTARY g0

V)l

' ADJUTANT GENERAL =~
CHIEF, . CASUALTY ‘RRANCH

Pursugnt to the provisions of Section § of the Act of 7 March 1942 (Public Lay 490 77th

_ | SUMMARY OF INFORMATIO o
' _Brropean - | //Z/ e |¥o Ko | Yes 1!10 {Yos
Kone ) ; / d/j .
I DATE OF BIRTH ["HOME ADDRESS 174 - OATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENETH OF SERVICE (AS OF PRESUMED
ACTIVE SERVICE DATE OF DEATH, ”_“
14 Oct 1919 Stockton, Californie ' 20 Mar 1943 I
: EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE
FNAME RELATIONSHIP { ACDRESS )
1426 North Edison Street
Mr. Van lennep Shal jien, Sr. Father N Stockton, California
: . * ES
[ RAME : nmnm?sih:?_—’lcmn_m - '
1426 North Edison Street
Mr, Van Lennep Shaljian, Sr. .| Father Stockton, California
NARE ELATIONSHIF >DRES =
| ATORHE ] ™™™ 1426 North Bdison Strest
Mrs. Alta Bunch Shal jian Mother Stoeckton, California
' REMARKS

v B © -Pistribution 58

*Baneficiaries designated 14 Jul 1941 while an enlisted man; no bresk in service,

Gircumstaneea of disappearance: Crew member of a tank which was demolished by
enemy fire near Epernay, France,

ASN as EM: 39,081,490

WO AGO FORM 0353 THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 0353, 1 NOVEMBER 1944,
1 FEsauany 1948 WHICH MAY IE.II_IIQ UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.

L,

s
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WAR: DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE } RIE
. WASHINGTON 28, D. C. . 2 o
7 *  —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
: NAME : k. NUMBER GRADE RERVICE | TOEATRE.
. Vit .
SHALJJ] AN DONALD J _P1017063 |2 LT |INF |ETe ’
a l TTBLACE OF CABUALTY & . Pyl o °£;,£.,‘.‘——,Pu¥%—,;~'- Fitrpii el AL L SHIPMENT NUMBKR
FRANCE 9 28 |AUG |44 MIA 1960

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED AROVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PEREON AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASK OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WiLL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 18 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASK OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-MIS8-—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—~LAST N_AMI Lo RELATIONSHIP DATE NOTIFIED .
HB. VAR LENEEP SHAIJIAN B8R. FATHRR 19 Bept 44 1mh
NOT AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATR . ‘
- 1426 NORTH XDISON STRERY STOCKTON, BALIFORKIA
» REMARKS: .

CORRECTED COPY

ad
ACTION BY PROCESBII'NIG AND VERIFICATION SECTION: meronT v:mnl:n_ﬁ:onu 4 ____AG 201 REG
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED .#on CHARGED TO DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO - YES (AS INDICATED BHELGW):
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO, TYPE DATE AND ARHA E. A. NOTIFIED
FORWAROED L] L7 ] i | | I | | | |_J L | L |
BPEC, JOEN. TELEGRAM WOUNDRD LETTER CORRKS. M/l " & 9//"1_ S, &M, NON-DEL.
|mePORT NOT vERIFIED__STNG FORM a__i(ﬁo CAS. BR, FILE .~ CHECKED ayt,u/ i ! ‘REVIEWED BY__
.
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE *ECORDS BRANCH, A.G.0O.
AGCT. CASUALTY |ORIGINAL CAS. DATE| MESSAGE | LATEST CAS. DATE [ REFERERGE| cAew] RESIDENGE
AREA STATUS [ DAY | mo.] ¥R, NO. DAY MO.] VR.|  AREA rob. {T WTA | coNP| Race
1 H ¥ T T
i i . ] 1 ] | i |
| Pt " i | | . | : § I
! 1 I { | I 1 [
343536379839 40 41| 42| 43| 44| 45| 45 47| 48] 48| 50| 51| 52 53! 54] 557 56, 57| 58] 59

DISTRIBUTION “A" D COPIES

(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

: . . D[STRIBUTIQN g D COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTJ|ES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW))
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D,, A.G.Q. FORM NO. 0883
18 JUNE (344




o ' ARMY E,EFECTS BUREAU o /
Summary Court-Martial
*  ARMY SERVICE FORCES WH:1D:rfs
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPOT Case No /
601 Hardesty Avenue . . * 122605
Kansas City 1, Missouri Date :

SUBJECT: Report of transactionycﬁsposing of the effects of /

W ’ (Army SW
/

late a

who died
‘gr%del ’ (Orga.nizatfgif,'ﬂy or Service)
/ .
onthe go” dayof gucer 1945 .‘& .
' Washington -
TO The Adjutant General, War Department 25, D.C.

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial convened at Xansas City, Mo.,
pursuant to S.0. 228, Hq., KCQM Depot dated 25 September 1943 for the purpose of disposing
of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subject to military law, reports that:

a. | No legal representative or widow of decedent being preseht at decedents camp or
quarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martial.

b. Local debtors owed decedent’s estate $_m_:;_e_a___ of which the sum of $ 1one
- was collected. (If nothing was found due or collected, state “None’’; otherwise attach itemized
statement of sums owing and collected.) (Incl. nonc  .)

¢. Decedent owed undisputed local creditors the sum of 3 nons , Which

has been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedent. [See inclosed receipt
none , Incl none ).

d. Disposition of decedent’s effects (less money paid creditors, if any) has been made
by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster Corps, at Government
expense to person found entitled {(See Summary Court-Martial FINDING below).

FINDING

. Before a Sammary Court-_Ma.rtial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri, on
12 Mareh 1946 , pursuant to Special Orders 228, Headquarters, K@M«Depot, dated

25 September 1943, the application or affidavit of .‘Ian 1 - op-Stal jian, Sp

for the effects of the above named deceased soldier, or person subject to military law, now inthe

possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was duly considered;
Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds that, under the provisions of A.W. 112,
ﬁ ' of

5 | S an State of
umber, yr venue - (City, 'foiwn o Village)

(Natte SOt )

, is the , - | - of the
‘ (Relationsﬁp“o'f Capacity)

‘ above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects. | ‘ !

(Signature of Summary Court Officer)

| SUMMARY COUST MARTIAL 15
., EH#. QM Form 75 . ;
LS S I

- “\ CPCFP-8- 18- ¢5-- 4000 J
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MNs1Desh
122695 Harch 21, 1546

Deaxy My, Shaljians

The Army Effeots Bureay has received fram oversess
gome personal effects of your son, lieutonant Donald J. Shaljian.

These offects ars being forwarded to you in one
footlockor.

1f, by eny chance, the property has not reached you
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify
me and tracer will be instituted.

The ection of this Burean in transmitiing persmal
ofisohs doeg not, of itself, vest title in the reciplent,
Such property 1s forwarded for’ distribution acoording to the
laws of tho state of the officer's legal residence.

I regret the circumstsnoes prompting thls letter, and
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your san.

Yours very truly,

VARRY MIRMIEC
2rd Lbe, ‘LG
Chief, Aduie Division



RIBi1lD:nd
1226956 . Sepuaiber 26, 1945

Mr. Van Loanep Shaljien ll’i_/ y
1426 North Edison Street - e
Stookton, California

Dear Mr, Shaljians

Tis acknowledges your statement on our letter of
August 31, relotive to tie camera of your son, Second lisue
tenant Donald J, Shaljian, S
¥

It is regretted that the item about which you ine

quire was not recsived hers. All of his property received at
this Bureau hae been forwarded, -

Yours very truly,

R T. BROWN
1st Ltc; m '
Chief, Adm. Division



